STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

DISTRICT COURT
SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

CASE TYPE: CIVIL

Destiny Dusosky,

Court File No. 62-CV-18-2348

Plaintiff,

v.

DECLARATION OF
DESTINY DUSOSKY IN SUPPORT OF
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Michelle Fischbach,

Defendant.

- I, Destiny Dusosky, hereby declare as follows:
- 1. I am the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter. I submit this declaration in support of my Motion for Summary Judgment.
- 2. I reside at 1413 Second Avenue South, Sauk Rapids, MN 56376. My residence is located within Minnesota Senate District 13.
- 3. I am a regular voter. To the best of my recollection, I have voted in every state primary and general election since 2008.
- 4. During election years, I volunteer my time to assist with voter registration and get out the vote efforts. I also volunteer with candidates and their campaigns.
- 5. I am active with the local DFL Party. From the spring of 2016 to 2017, I served as Co-chair of the Senate District 13 DFL. I am currently serving as a director of my local service unit and Co-chair of Precinct 2 in Sauk Rapids.
- 6. It is important for the constituents of Senate District 13 to have valid representation in the Minnesota Senate.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 8th day of May, 2018, Alexandria, Minnesota.

s/Destiny Dusosky
Destiny Dusosky

527371.1